Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

LED class 1 (acc. to EN 60825-1)
Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Order guide
Designation Part No.
Cable with M8 connector and snap locking
No contact with pin 2, direct connection to
AS-interface I/O coupling modules possible
HRTR 46B/4D, 200-S8.1 50112101
Tables
1 0 1,800
2 15 1,000
3 20 700
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Diagrams
A white 90%
B grey 18%
C black 6%
-10
-6
-8
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 200 400 600 800100 300 500 700 900
y2
y1
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behavior (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
A
B